
SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT (Upper Sand) 
SOUTH HOSPAH UPPER SAND POOL 
McKINLEY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

WELL SUMMARY 
Well No. TYPE WELL LOCATION 

Oil 1980 FNL 2062 FEL 
Oil 2310 FNL 2310 FWL 
Oil 990 FNL 2310 FWL 

WIW 990 FNL 2712 FEL 
WIW 2280 FNL 1620 FWL 

Oil 2500 FNL 330 FWL 
Oil 1755 FNL 2330 FWL 

WIW 2250 FNL 3000 FWL 
WIW 1475 FNL 3055 FWL 

S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
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Oil 
Oil 
Oil 
Oil 
Oil 
Oil 

WIW 
WIW 

Oil 
WIW 
WIW 
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330 FNL 
1570 FNL 
933 FNL 
410 FNL 
950 FNL 
330 FNL 
1820 FNL 
1280 FNL 
2420 FNL 
1485 FNL 
1775 FNL 
720 FNL 
1750 FNL 
2580 FNL 
2340 FNL 
1418 FNL 
1646 FNL 

380 FEL 
330 FEL 

1485 FEL 
1870 FEL 
1980 FEL 
2800 FEL 
1700 FWL 
1280 FWL 
1650 FEL 
2817 FEL 
620 FWL 

1850 FWL 
1550 FEL 
1640 FWL 
2500 FEL 
2769 FEL 
2667 FEL 

S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
S12, T17N, R9W 
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EXHIBIT 1 



HOSPAH LEASE (Lower Sand) 
SOUTH HOSPAH LOWER SAND POOL 
McKINLEY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

WELL SUMMARY 
WELL NO. STATUS TYPE WELL LOCATION 

3 Act Oil 1650 FNL 1392 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
6 Act Oil 330 FNL 330 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
7 Act Oil 1650 FNL 330 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
8 Act Oil 1650 FNL 2051 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
9 Act Oil 330 FNL 2051 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 

10 Act Oil 990 FNL 2300 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
11 Act Oil 1650 FNL 2310 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
12 Act Oil 2160 FNL 990 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
14 Act Oil 1700 FNL 1300 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
24 Act Oil 330 FNL 2650 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
25 Act Oil 330 FNL 1505 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
32 Act Oil 550 FNL 2370 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
33 Act WIW 1340 FNL 1710 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
34 T/A Oil 1820 FNL 1700 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
35 Act Oil 330 FNL 850 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
36 Act WIW 900 FNL 2630 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 

37X Act Oil 1280 FNL 1280 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
38 Act Oil 660 FNL 660 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
39 Act WIW 2180 FNL 660 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
46 Act Oil 1700 FNL 700 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
47 Act Oil 785 FNL 1775 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
49 Act Oil 885 FNL 2117 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
50 Act Oil 950 FNL 900 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
53 T/A Oil 950 FNL 330 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
54 Act WIW 1319 FNL 5 FEL S12 , T17N, R9W 
57 Act WIW 2290 FNL 110 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
58 Act WIW 2580 FNL 1640 FWL S12, T17N, R9W 
59 Act WIW 2340 FNL 2500 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
60 Act WIW 2210 FNL 1300 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
61 Act Oil 1120 FNL 2510 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
62 Act Oil 650 FNL 1770 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
63 Act WIW 710 FNL 1325 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 
64 Act Oil 1360 FNL 900 FEL S12, T17N, R9W 


