SOUTH HOSPAH UNIT (Upper Sand) SOUTH HOSPAH UPPER SAND POOL McKINLEY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

WELL SUMMARY

Well No.	STATUS	TYPE	WELL LOCATION	
1X	Act	Oil	1980 FNL 2062 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
2	Act	Oil	2310 FNL 2310 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
4	Act	Oil	990 FNL 2310 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
5	Act	WIW	990 FNL 2712 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
13	Act	WIW	2280 FNL 1620 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
15	Act	Oil	2500 FNL 330 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
16	Act	Oil	1755 FNL 2330 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
17	Act	WIW	2250 FNL 3000 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
18	Act	WIW	1475 FNL 3055 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
-19-	AGL		2310 FSL 2712 FEL	- S1 2, T17N, R9W
21-	Act	50/4 301	2310 FSE 2310 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
22=	- Act	Oil	2210 FSL 990 FWL + <	
26	Act	Oil	330 FNL 380 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
27	T/A	Oil	1570 FNL 330 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
28	Act	Oil	933 FNL 1485 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
29	Act	Oil	410 FNL 1870 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
30	Act	Oil	950 FNL 1980 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
31	Act	Oil	330 FNL 2800 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
34	T/A	Oil	1820 FNL 1700 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
37X	T/A	Oil	1280 FNL 1280 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
40	T/A	Oil	2420 FNL 1650 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
48	Act	Oil	1485 FNL 2817 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
51	Act	WIW	1775 FNL 620 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
52	Act	WIW	720 FNL 1850 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
55	T/A	Oil	1750 FNL 1550 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
58	Act	WIW	2580 FNL 1640 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
59	Act	WIW	2340 FNL 2500 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
65	T/A	Oil	1418 FNL 2769 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
66	T/A	Oil	1646 FNL 2667 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W

EXHIBIT 1

HOSPAH LEASE (Lower Sand) SOUTH HOSPAH LOWER SAND POOL McKINLEY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

WELL SUMMARY

WELL NO.	STATUS		WELL LOCATION	
3	Act	Oil	1650 FNL 1392 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
6	Act	Oil	330 FNL 330 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
7	Act	Oil	1650 FNL 330 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
8	Act	Oil	1650 FNL 2051 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
9	Act	Oil	330 FNL 2051 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
10	Act	Oil	990 FNL 2300 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
11	Act	Oil	1650 FNL 2310 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
12	Act	Oil	2160 FNL 990 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
14	Act	Oil	1700 FNL 1300 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
24	Act	Oil	330 FNL 2650 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
25	Act	Oil	330 FNL 1505 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
32	Act	Oil	550 FNL 2370 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
33	Act	WIW	1340 FNL 1710 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
34	T/A	Oil	1820 FNL 1700 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
35	Act	Oil	330 FNL 850 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
36	Act	WIW	900 FNL 2630 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
37X	Act	Oil	1280 FNL 1280 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
38	Act	Oil	660 FNL 660 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
39	Act	WIW	2180 FNL 660 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
46	Act	Oil	1700 FNL 700 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
47	Act	Oil	785 FNL 1775 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
49	Act	Oil	885 FNL 2117 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
50	Act	Oil	950 FNL 900 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
53	T/A	Oil	950 FNL 330 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
54	Act	WIW	1319 FNL 5 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
57	Act	WIW	2290 FNL 110 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
58	Act	WIW	2580 FNL 1640 FWL	S12, T17N, R9W
59	Act	WIW	2340 FNL 2500 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
60	Act	WIW	2210 FNL 1300 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
61	Act	Oil	1120 FNL 2510 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
62	Act	Oil	650 FNL 1770 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
63	Act	WIW	710 FNL 1325 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W
64	Act	Oil	1360 FNL 900 FEL	S12, T17N, R9W